DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY INTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY COMMAND
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY OFFICE
FORT GEORGE G. MEADE, MARYLAND 20755-5995

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

August 1, 2001

Freedom of Information/
Privacy Office

Mr. John Young
CRYPTOME

251 West 89™ Street

Suite 6E

New York, New York 10024

Dear Mr. Young:
References:

a. Your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of March 29, 2001, for records
concerning various dossiers. Your request was received in this office on April 18, 2001.

b. Our letter of April 20, 2001, informing you that additional time was needed to review the
records and we were unable to comply to the 20-day statutory time limit in processing your
request.

We have conducted checks of the automated Defense Clearance and Investigations Index and
a search of the Investigative Records Repository to determine the existence of Army intelligence
investigative records responsive to your request.,

We have located the enclosed records pertaining to Institute for Shipping Research Bremen,
ZF010837W. We have completed a mandatory declassification review in accordance with
Executive Order (EO) 12958. As a result of our review, information has been sanitized and 13
pages of records are denied in their entirety as the information is currently and properly
classified CONFIDENTIAL according to Sections 1.3(a)(3), 3.4(b)(1) and 3.4(b)(6) of EO
12958. This information is exempt from the public disclosure provisions of the FOIA pursuant
to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(1). Fees for processing this request are waived. It is not possible to
reasonably segregate meaningful portions of the withheld pages for release. A brief explanation
of the applicable sections follows:

Section 1.3(a)(3) of EO 12958 provides that information shall be classified
CONFIDENTIAL if its unauthorized disclosure reasonably could be
expected to cause damage to the national security.



Section 3.4(b)(1) of EO 12958 provides that classified information more that 25
years old is exempt from automatic declassification if it would reveal the identity
of a confidential human source, or reveal information about the application of an
intelligence source or method, or reveal the identity of a human intelligence source
when the unauthorized disclosure of that source would clearly and demonstrably
damage the national security interests of the United States.

Section 3.4(b)(6) of EO 12958 provides that classified information more than
25 years old is exempt from automatic declassification if it would reveal
information that would seriously and demonstrably impair relations between
the United States and a foreign government, or seriously and demonstrably
undermine ongoing diplomatic activities of the United States.

Since the release of some of the information deleted from these records would result in an
unwarranted invasion of the privacy rights of the individuals concerned, this information is
exempt from the public disclosure provisions of the FOIA per Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(7)(C).

In addition, information has been sanitized from the records and 13 of the same pages
withheld under (b)(1) are also denied in their entirety as the rclease of the information would
reveal the identity of confidential sources and sensitive intelligence methods. This information is
exempt from public disclosure pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(7)(D) and (b)(7)(E) of the
FOIA. The significant and legitimate governmental purpose to be served by withholding is that a
viable and effective intelligence investigative capability is dependent upon protection of
confidential sources and sensitive investigative methodologies.

The withholding of information by this office is a partial denial of your request. This denial is
made on behalf of Brigadier General Keith B. Alexander, the Commanding General, U.S. Army
Intelligence and Security Command, who is the Initial Denial Authority for Army intelligence
investigative and security records under the FOIA. You may appeal this decision to the
Secretary of the Army. If you wish to file an appeal, you should forward it to this office. Your
appeal must be postmarked no later than 60 calendar days from the date of this letter. After the
60 day period, the case may be considered closed; however, such closure does not preclude you
filing litigation in the courts.

We have been informed by the Office of Naval Intelligence (ONI) that their information no
longer warrants security classification protection and that the information bracketed in black is
exempt from public disclosure pursuant to Title 5 U.S. Code 552 (b)(7)(D) of the FOIA.



The withholding of the information by the ONI constitutes a partial denial of your request.
You have the right to appeal this decision to the ONI. Should you choose to exercise this right,
you may appeal to the Department of the Navy, Office of Judge Advocate General (Code 34),
Washington Navy Yard, Building 33, 1322 Patterson Avenue, S.E., Suite 3000, Washington, DC
20374-5066. To be considered, the appeal must be received in that office within 60 calendar
days from the date of this letter. It is recommended that the letter of appeal and the envelope
both bear the notation “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”

We are continuing to review records regarding other titles you have requested and will
respond to you by separate correspondence when our review is complete.

If you have any questions concerning this action, feel free to contact Mrs. Reilly at (301) 677-
4742. Please refer case #819F-01.

Sincerely,

lrinatt # Vool
Russell A. Nichols

Chief, Freedom of Information/
Privacy Office

Enclosure
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief
rationale for the deletion of this page.

?5 UBC 5522 by (1) &

Information has been withheld in its entirety in
accordance with the following exemption(s):

It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portlons of the
record for release.

Information pertains solely to another individual with no
reference to you and/or the subject of your request.

Information originated with another government agency. It has

been referred to them for review and direct response to you.

Information originated with one or more government agencies.
We are coordinating to determine the releasability of the
information under their purview. Upon completion of our
coordination, we will advise you of their decision.

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE.

Page (s) Qg'”z5

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R

1 Sep 93

7



Rey Frankferd .

Wmrer 8

3’-31&-003343

mﬂkxaf ,“by.ugug mnn‘ﬁuﬂqhat»ﬂnﬂs
‘-" qﬂ MQﬂmemh

- ?

ity

MLIOWNITY oF 1Y SURT ren .
PROGMLY TOmE .
MEMAT R L
HPOAME 3PORT '
SELIAMILITY CADNOT L MDD

Slmieowlrelw

A g

JE3: Duiy rewsrbe of rutovust (o Phe origraater of Sin rePerl stetll do rPed e ihes fovm, Mhmmuhcw -
s coutroiled rogmsst fov iafsrestisa. dny reverie wheid add rebrtentisily £0 Me repert by senfivenag. denpsng, sevvsrieng, o
slirsng or saserpretsng the r1efovassion comtniied Hhervea shamid o $)sad o DIBAY FOME 3fua—of fov drsbvibetion so il
irassees of Sde doors nm  Mmfsr ”Wdtﬂdﬁhﬂ#ﬂleg,’.

e Wmu-ﬂ“llﬂ-ﬁhnhmm“ko:ku»lm o
%; Baltic from Finland, Swodem, &nd Cosymeny vhich in gonaral comtain spimiler
‘ vzammu:saummxmam icagmuch a8 the Maltic countriee
sxs nsw exchanging ieo informstion, If the Ireom Curtaia couatriss cosse €= - - -
shanging {ice information, thes & chart such a8 the svclossd one would de verl) — =
walusdble for providiag &ata for the USSR, Peland, amd East Cermeny.
saat inved tmm.ttﬁ’ﬂothﬁtmofmu sciomce informat{os
mu___m— -

R o R RTRE WM' Bk JT N

8/\/ i . 7. 3. symascm | 3
By direstion of tha Ocosnographer of Sovy :?'g

. . 1

re i"‘ - dca Cha, 3

AR 3

. R

Cremrp

'DOchent
rel
FOIA Case 4 €ased under

; 790
3-7-95 by théo\'zi on

g ffic
Nava] Intelllgencee °F




Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief .
rationale for the deletion of this page.

s ——

Information has been withheld in its entirety in
accordance with the following exemption(s):--
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It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portions of the
record for release.

Information pertains. solely to another individual with no
reference to you and/or the subject of your request.

Information originated with another government agency. It has
been referred to them for review and direct response to you.

Information originated with one or more government agencies.
We are coordinating to determine the releasability of the
information under their purview. Upon completion of our
coordination, we will ‘advise you of their decision.

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE.
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Teported that Sov ship FOLTAVA, which had been sighted entering

the Paltic Ses area om 1 Kov, had later changed course, turned

about, and was at ODESSA (4628M-30448) on 33 Nov. TFOLTAVA was

&7)78&1'0. olaims POLTAVA tracked by West Gmn!avturing

$ime she was boun! for Paltic. Seurce did mot know whem. FOLTAVA
ohanged conges, or if she ceme bask through English Chamnel,

&e ~ Source's own opinien {s that possibly Sovs intended

; mmaug FOLTAVA's niuuu st Mltis ;m.-t, but learned West
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COURSE, TURNED ABOUT, AND WAS AT ODESSA ON "
- 13 NOV. POLTAVA WAS CARRY!NG MISSILES FROM CUBA, Cyé_.?qi
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief
rationale for the deletion of this page.
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Information has been withheld in its entirety in
accordance with the following exemption(s): .~

5USC 552a ) 1) 5565522 ©) (1) )

It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portlons of the
record for release.

Information pertains solely to another individual.with no
reference to you and/or the subject of your request.

Information originated with another government agency. It has
been referred to them for review and direct response to you. _

Information originated with one or more government agencies.
We are coordinating to determine the releasability of the
information under their purview. Upon completion of our
coordination, we will advise you of their decision.

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE.
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AEUMO-BOP-28-62 Institut fuer Schiffahrtsforschung (C)
CO, Tech Rsch Bn (P) fROM CO, Region V DATE 7 Nov 1962 COMMENT 0.1
513th INTC Group Tech Rsch Bn (P) ‘
ATTN: AEUMO-OPCB 513th INTC Group
APO 757, US Forces APO 69, US Forces
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5. The two (2) inclosures to this MfR are those requirements submitted

by ONI,” The first inclosure contains those requirements placed verbally and
on an urgent basis; the second contains the remaining ONI EEI and were sub-

' mitted in exactly the same form as the inclosure - in fact, the original of the

inclosure, There were, however, no markings or claseificattenen the copy
submitted to subject] '
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URGENT ONI REQUIREMENTS

e

1. (pt 9 on ONI list) Two Polish freighters put into MALMO on
23 Oct 62, carry NO CARGO, New crews for both vessels were flown
from Poland, and the old crews taken back to Poland, The two ships
then left for Cuba, What Polish freighters were in MALMO on 23 Oct 627
List all Polish freighters in MALMO on 23 Oct 62, their cargoes and destinations
upon leaving MALMO, Requirement: the names of the two Polish freighters,
the reason for the exchanging of the crews, any details on the descriptions
of these freighters, crew lists if possible, any refngeration facilities,
and if they changed ships' names,

2. (pt 11 on ONI list) A report on each Sov-Bloc shipyard is desired.
This report should include any unscheduled yard work being done on Soviet
tankers on a hurry-up basis, It is expected that several tankers might be
in a yard at one time, having topside alterations done, Details of alterations
is desired, Report of any noticeable trend for more tankers than usual going
into the shipyards. Soviets may use only their own ‘shipyards for this work,
but if there is a noticeable trend to take several tankers off their scheduled
runs and put them in yards for short periods, they may use Polish or East
German shipyards, Continuous requirement with reports to be submitted as
obtained, Reports should indicate name of tanker, date entered or left
yard, and work being done,

3. (pt 16 on ONI 1ist) What is the position and cargo carried on the:

- a, Swedish M/S "Coolangatta" - transited Kiel Canal on 11 Oct
E to W reportedly bound for Havana,

b. Swedish M/S "Sottern" - transited Kiel Canal 12 Oct E to W
reportedly bound for Havana,

c. Cuban freighter "Bahia de Nipe" - in Hamburg 18 Oct.

d. Cuban freighter ''Sierra Maestra'.

i;eclassified by "
Gfice of Naval Intelligente
IAW Section 3.2 (a) and (3ol

EO 12958
‘,2} :Qate:__&i_mg—gi-—ﬂ
Docum#ht released under

TlAL ;-Oif;}i Cgiet:e ’C:ffi(,:eogf

Naval Intelligence.
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A. Details concorniang trans-shipments frem barge te ship (Sov-Bloe
ohipe culy) ia the perts of HAMBURG and SZCZECIN, teo be farnished sn
continuing basis. What would be h. cost of such roports if bnhw f{ort -
aightly ?

e

“B, Details cemcerning cargees transleaded at night from Cseck barges
te shipe meered at the piliags in the HAMBURG Freihafea. Names of the
barges and ships imvolved, as well as carge detafls and destinatiens of the
ships are desired. Comtinueus requirement with reports as obtained.

C. Details concerning cargeoss transieaded in the HAMBURG Freihafea
te Cuban shipe. The Sovist ships moor in the Indiahafen and the Cubaa shipe
wsually tis up alengeide after dark, with tramsloading activity wsually being
completed by the noext merning. 3hipe imvelved, carge details and destina-
tions of ships are desired. Ceatinuocus requirement with reports as obtaimed.

D. Details en cargees being transleaded at Yera Crus, Mexice, other
Mexican or eother Latin-American ports te smaller shipe te be mkea te Cuda.
Names of all ships involved and details em ports and cargees is desired by

telegraphic means. What would be the cest of such reports if hrnilhod
fartnightly or more ofton if circumstasces require ?

E. Details en all cargo bound for Cuba frem anywhere and everywhere
throughout the world, Imformatiom is desired twe/three days befere carge

would arrive in Cuba, What woeuld be the cost of such reperts if furanished
rogularly as informatien comes available ?

¥F. Details em a1l miiftary equipmsat beund for Cuba specifically to
iaclede sireraft, helicopters, miitary cra8 (patrel or terpede beats), and

radar or fire contrel oquipment. Names of ships carrying this urgo te be
faraished mle&:n days prier to cn-hd ia Cuda.

. uonilu of axy Sev-Blec prnumsu. sither military or civilian,
who are in Cuda, and infermation 28 to how they arrived there (name of ship
sad date of arrival), te include treops, techaicians, scieatints, and specialists,
Any infermation coacerning Cubans going te ether Sov-Blec ceuntries for
training, te include dates of arrival/departure, method of travel, ideatities,
foca %e‘ﬁssn lcab?u”' Contimuocus requirement with reperts as obtained.

Office of Naval Inte DOWNGRADED AT 12 YEAR INTERVALS;

/ ! NOT AUTCISABCALLY DEZLASSIFIED.
IAW Section 3.2 (a) and M,*"
mcL TIEO 12958 ) ﬂa

DD L2 £22210
~ate:_AdL Foo309 L@NH TIAL

- -




. TR,

ENTIAL

H. Any and all information comceraing tank storage facilities in Cube,
either in constal areas or inland. Any infermatien on ship refucling facilities,
fusling comnoctions on piers, water dopths at piers, otc. Can 2 study eanall
port/barber maritime type facling facilities tu Cuba be furnished? Wiat
would be the approximate cost of such a study and vhen could it be completed ?
Any aad all {nfermatien {5 desired em pert of MARIXL a0 soom 28 possidle.,
Doscribe the refacling facilities at SANTIAGO do CUBA (tank farms, pumping
facilities, capacities of tanks, diameter of hoses or pipelines, otc,). Are
suwhmarines knowa % b»e refusled aaywhere in Cula?

l:, Up %o date plotting of mine -felds axywhere and everywhere in the
world is desired., Whenever possible, this should distinguish betwesn actual

known minefields and "Zwangswegs", A plotting of all the minefields /Z wang swege

in the Kola Gulf area is desired as seon as possible, Ome-time requirement
fer each srea with additismal reports te be submitted as changes eccur.

J. Up to date plotting of all Cuban minefields is desired. This sheuld
include plet locatiens, type of mines, moored om cables, resting om bottom,
pressure-wave triggered, acoustic, etc, Aay inaformation on known aati-
submarine or anti-torpedo nets or booms, or any patrol craft (including -
armament) is desired. Ome-time report with additional reporte te be submitted
as chaages occur.

K. Any information cemceraing comstruction of a shipyard at MARIKL,
Cuba., Are any Polish engineers or shipyard technicians there? Whea and hew
did they arrive ? Can any of them be identified? Aay informstien cemcorning
tke pessible coamstruction of a submarine base {n Cuba is desired.

L. Details concoraing the shipment of goods (net including sugar, pins-
apples, tebacce) frem Cuba. Details conceraing the mevement of persennsl
in large sumbers from Cubs. Natiemalities and eccupations are desired. Es-
pecially impertant is any shipmeat of military oquipment, arms, muaitions
or guerillas te any ether latin American countries. The name of the ship(s),
date of departure frem Cubs, port departed from and destinatien sre dosired
for an indefinite poried as infermation becemes avafladle.

M. i)ohm ceaceraing the N’mnt of any military supplies and equip-

- ment frem Sev-Blec satrel to any lesations in the werld, whether by Sov-Blec
. or nen-Sov-Klee shipping. Centimnous requirement with reports te be sub-

mitted as obtained and te include ships, ports, sarge aad dates izvelved,

2 An -
CONEIDENTIAL
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N. Beviet hydregraphic charts (peet 1949), seale 1:125,000 te 151,000, 900

freom any place in the warld are desired, Cemtinusus requirement with pew
sharts to be rubmitted as odtained, X eriginmal charts camnet be furanished,
efther photocopies, or the ability to borrow the chutr?u xoprduu- pur -
potes are dnixod. Centinuous roquirement.
oY

O, Qharts emn the fellowing areas arve desired: Kels Qulf, Libau, Pillas,
Tallin, Yeutspils, White Sea area, Guba Sayda, Severmorsk, Severodvinsk,
Sevastopel. Origimel charts are desired, but if they cannot be furaished,
either -photocopies, or the ability te borrow the charts for repreduction pur-
poses are desired., What weuld be the cost of an original chart? What weuld
be the cest of a photocopy?

P. What city plans of USSR or maps of coastal areas can be furnished?
Originals are desired, but photecopies or lean for reproductien purposss
are acceptable. What would be the cest per sheet in either case? Coatizsueus
requirement.

Q. A reporton each Sov Bloc shipyard is desired, This report sheuld
imclude any uascheduled yard work being dome on Sevist tankers em a hurry-up
basis, It is expected that several tankers might be in a yard at eae time,
having topside nlterations made, Details of alterations is desired, Repert
of any meticeable trend for more tankers than usual going inte the shipyards.
Soviets may use only their own shipyards fer this werk, but if there is a netisce-
able tread to take several tankers off their scheduled ruas and put them ia
yards for short periods, they may use Polish or East German shipyards.
Continuous requirement with reperts te be submitted as obtained. Reperts
should indicats mmme of tanker, date entered or left yard, and work being dame.

R. Aay aad all informatiom is desired om the fleating drydecks at the
Mikolayev shipyards ea the Black Sea. Hew maay shipyards are lesated hore?
What are their names? Approximately how many employses werk at aash?
What type of werk is demns at esch skipyard? s e shipyard at Chersen part
of the Xikelayev shipyard complex, e is it soparate? Repert is desired ea
sny additiemal information available en these shipyards. Oue-time repert

) R ' L o -

8. ‘What rhips are being constructed at the Nesenks shipyard We, 444 at
Wikelayev? Now many ways dees this skipyard have? What are ssheduled
dates of completion? Can the construction of the ways be donrlbod? One-
time repert desired,

3

A -
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T. Are aay plans of the 3229-ten BMT series tanker mﬂalt? 44
e, sopy d sush {s desired., Cme-time n’oﬂ
: v, 'hn additienal infor mation can h faraished em other Seviet and
Sev Blec shipyards? Can this be furnished on s comtinuing basis? Wiat
'ﬂdhm:pyrcdmu cest? - -

4

B

-

_ Y. Ro’ort any infer matien vhtmr on leading in an __1yctl (Sw Blee
or aen-Sev Bloc), and/or shipmeat by any means of aay very special carge

roqniring special handling crews, persennsl other than nermal mevedore gangs,
umasual leading and handling equipment, umusual security measures, wadus
secrecy, or handling of wnusually heavy equipment. Reports should be as
timely as possible and should indicate date, ships, ports and cargo invelved.
Continueus requiroment with reports sudmitted as odtained, (A repert am
the previcusly discussed incident in ANTWERP is desired),

W. A report is desired concerning the Baltic shipyard im Leningrad,
How many shipbuilding ways ? How many covered ways? How many opea ways?
What is being built in the large new covered ways? What is the scheduled date
of complétion? 1s any crash program iadicated for completion of work there ?
One-time report desired with additienal reports om any sigaificant changes,

X. What merchant ships are being built, or are programmed for pre-
duection at the Admiralty (ex-Krylov, ex-Marti) shipyard in Leningrad?

Y. What is being bullt in the large cevered building facility tn VYBORG ?

Z. Describe the method of ship launching from the two ways located
in the harbor basic just west of the shipyard in Kaliningrad. De fleating dry-
- decks assist in launching ships frem these ways ? Estimate the lifting capa-
cities of the Inrgest floating lrydoch unchud with this -Nmﬁ. One
time tw deotred, N : , v
- - LR ’ ~ ‘l -

M" afermation is dulnd on autncﬂu of Ww, or omiu- of
_ oid, port ‘and harber facilitieos im all Sov Blec countries. Of particular isterest
" weuld b6 any such work aow being rushed to c.mplcuo: (kuq “areusd the
o chck"). enﬂuou requirement, o B

- AB. Infermation ie desired coaccrnh. the dcnlopmout of oil pipeline

facilities in Windau (Ventapils) and Memel (Klaypeda) to handle the leading
of tankers with petroleum frem the “Frisadship” pipeline which braaches te
these two ports frem Poletsk? What type of il transfer facilities (inclading

A=
CONEIDENTIAL
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;. yemplag smtieas, ¢lamsters of plpelines, dessription of w q.i'}m

. slengeide MWnlmuhunMomMa? o -lime ¥ P
- W“MMWq‘;“&Mch&w% »wyx/ .

. ,/’ﬂ."}': 3 % 2- 4..,., ‘ - R 71\ ::”- \Q
f‘?; 7 C Ay hhwh.co.“nb‘low:“ lwhtlﬂuﬁﬂ,

E > %800 in the Maditer ransen sres. cmuu r'!lim m"""}”

%) X o

.
Lne

2

= ’Mhd.vs I i R g,, > LSER -
—:J{ R »;’1 S .‘ SO ; PR TN > bs" - 3 . £ - * X -~ g ?:";5‘ —{ ; : .M.i.
NG IR ¥ . m.:, "Ogﬁ Zuaki {.‘aao Tn&niﬁynhu Séyedstys” d!’s, &

£ hm ceees™ {Lights, Markings and Radie Technicsl Alds for the Roglpa i,
published by the Administratien of the Hydregraphic Services of the Soviet {;Z
Mavy, Moscew, A diffsreat booklet is published for each censtal o= mavi- * T4l
goble regiom in the USSR. Bookiets of all regions or copies thereef are Ay xth

3 desired, Coatinmous requirement until all boeklets have been obtained, ':’;-.-'
. ‘ L »} R
3 AK. What is ths preseat position of the icebreaker, "Lexia”? What H? 4
- 88 present activity ? What are planned changes in its itinerary? Any infewe 7
4 mation aveilable en performance data of this ship is desired. Ceoantinseuws % A" '. _
. reperts om the mevament of this vessel are desired, : gf»

-4

.- A¥. Axy and all infermation ea Seviet er Sov-Blec naval ¢coastructi
is desivred. This should include informatiea em where aunched, whea Ia
armament aad performance data, and any shipe presently under cons
Aay {nfermaties ceacerning atomic submarines, or the comstruction thereefy ‘
and/or the comversion of conventional submarines to missile-firing types

is desired. Coatinnous requirement with infermatien reperted as obtabc(.’

3. b‘
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PASS TO -NAV
1/ INSTITUTA UOURCA REPT 2 NOV 62 AS FOL : Ll
A. M/S COCLANGATTA DEP LENINGRAD VIA RIGA WITH CARGO OF :
ejb/ POTATOES FOR CUBA, DAP HAVANA 30 OCT 62 FOR ST, JOHN, CANADA TO. PICK
UP CARGO OF POTATOAS FOR BUENOSNAIRES, .
: “993 B. M/S SOTTARN CHARTERED 6 VON LNDGRAN AND D£P RIGA ENROUTE
e TO HAVANA BUT HAS NOT YET ARRIVED, CARG

e
C. ”"BAHIA DE NIPE™ AND ”SIERRA MAESTRA” WHEREABOUTS UNK BﬁT
/// CFN B~6115-62 1 2 62 A M/S RIGA 3D 62 ST B M/S C

Lo PAGE TWO UUFMWB 01

;EE>§V BELIEVED IN TRIANGLE FORMED BY SE PT GREENLANJ, SW PT ICELAND iNB
N\O"/] /1 AZORES, MIMIMUM OF 10 SOV FRAIGHTERS REPT HEAD:NG WEST AROUND NORT

CAPE BELIEVED TO BE THIS AREA, CARGO UNK, -
(ui 2. CMDR ADAMS, NAVAL ATTACHE, AND COL alcELow ©ARMY ATTACHE

BONN VISITED INSTITUTE MORNING OK 2 NOV 62 ASKING QUESTIONS

A?OUT PURPOSE AND FACILITIES OF ORGANIZATION, SCP-3 |

B .

CFN SE SW 10 2 2 62 SCP—3 ‘ o

02/18152 ' R
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ME MORAMD UM FOR RECORD: 31 October 1962

SUBJRCT: X-90140 ' 5030%
T O e B Y- COHR CECAND METHO RSV L o, 7 {3
" iLL = JOLi JU ’ ¥l 7= & s peiyofigng v st 4

| Pnrpone of the mémi to discuss certain ONI requirements passcu v
this organization on 30 Oct 62, possibilities for fulfilling same, and approxi-
mate costs thereof/J :

- © DOWNGRADED AT 12 YEAR INTERVALS: |

cHiLY DECLASSIFIED-

| ' , NOT AUTOMATI
__—GGNH'B'EWHTH-‘%? DOD DIR 520010
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USC 5522

5Us0E62 () () 5USCHsza ) (1) SUSCS62a ) (i

©)

5522 (0) (7)

Y s

/444*1 5USG552 () () ) —
7 | ]

J S )

suscssza O @) © O]
rpauaing to discuss each point in detail./ ;believes that he can satisfy

approximately three-fourths of the requirements covered, The points where

~he claims to.be the weakest is "actual cargo shipped’. The machinery of

the Institut is set up to analyse movements and examine<argo from total
tonnage viewpoint, rather than pinpointing specific cargo on specific ships.
He commented this information could probably be obtained, but it would
require realigning of some already established procedures. |

3. He
took notes émg the meeting, and when queried, stated he ‘thé'tigli"t‘h’e" cg:ld
fill the urgent ONI requirements (points 9, 11 and 16 on the list provided by
ONI) by 1500 hrs, 2 Nov 62, He agreed to start out immediately on these
specific EEI, and except for taking brief notes on the additional points covered
by the undersigned, he will wait until he receives a written requirement on
2 Nov 62, Undersigned agreed to furnish him with this list in English at the
next meeting.
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“¢> ,at a later date when the Institut has answered the requests to be passed to them
g ‘on 2 Nov 62, Information obtained on points 9, 11 and 16 expected to be rccexvod
‘”lon 2 Nov 62 will be forwarded by TWX as requested by ONI.
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GOM’IM ammo cesar_Z 2 Y 62, ¥or RED SkC.

2. (U) Reference: Your DF AEUMO-ROP-16-62, Subject:

Institute fuer Schiffahrisforschung (U), 18 Cet 62.

s ;_3

» DGWNGQ#DED AT 12 YEL‘P M‘mls
NOT AL LY g

KENNETH J, HERBST
Lt Col, AGCS
Ch, Operations Div
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_oorxcnnacnn(r) 513TH INTC GP FEFT GER
PEWTIAL AKMO CBNGR 62

[
He vill levy certain KEI which you may request Bubject to fulfill in

so far as possible without jeopardizing rapport with, or future
Mr, Pitiman hes been briefed on the Bubject

8Cp 2

}’/______, 1, \,(7 »'»r ? | ‘
. yr)’[;r Pittman, OMI, will visit your region on @ Oct 62.

utilixzation of Subject,
and ig avare of the contents of this message

—

/1171777777777 /eDornsssace ///// /777777

ME; 260ct62 = Truex (4ib).
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Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
Deleted Page(s) Information Sheet

Indicated below are one or more statements which provide a brief
rationale for the deletion of this page.

Information has been withheld in its entirety in
accordance with the following exemption(s) :-=

succssza ) () 6

5 USC 552 (b (1) ©

It is not reasonable to segregate meaningful portions of the
record for release.

Information pertains solely to another individual with no
reference to you and/or the subject of your request.

Information originated with another government agency. It has

been referred to them for review and direct response to you.

Information originated with one or more government agencies.
We are coordinating to determine the releasability of the
information under their purview. Upon completion of our
coordination, we will advise you of their decision.

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE.

-l
Page (s) Eﬁ:} L%

IAGPA-CSF Form 6-R
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FILE NO.
AEUMO-BOP-16-62

SUBJECT
Institut fuer Schiffahrtsforschung (U)

mCO, Tech Rsch Bn (P)
513th INTC Group
ggo 757, US Forces

FROM  CO, Region V; TRB  PME 18 October 1962CCMMENT NO.1
513th INTC Group Capt Remes/rw/3620
APO 69, US Forces
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